
COUNTY OF UNION, 

ILLINOIS 

Resolution No. 2017-45 

RESOLUTION SETTING MEETING DATES OF THE BOARD OF 

COMMISSIONERS OF UNION COUNTY IL 

FOR THE 2018 CALENDAR YEAR 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Open Meetings Act, 5 ILCS 120/2.02 and 2.03, the schedule 

of regular meeting dates, times and places of the Union County Board of Commissioners shall be 

established and public notice thereof shall be given as required by said Act. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the 

County of Union, Illinois that the regular meeting dates, times and places for the year 

commencing on December 1, 2017 and ending November 30, 2018 shall be as follows: 

DATES TIME PLACE 

Friday, January 12, 2018 8:30am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, January 26, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, February 9, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, February 23, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, March 9, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, March 23, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, April 13, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, April 27, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, May 11, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, May 25, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, June 8, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 



Friday, June 22, 2018 8:30am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, July 13, 2018 8:30am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, July 27, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, August 10, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, August 24, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, September 14, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, September 28, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, October 12, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, October 26, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, November 9, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Wed., November 21, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, December 14, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 

Friday, December 28, 2018 8:30 am Union County Courthouse Community Room 



PASSED AND APPROVED at a regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the County 

of Union, Illinois this 21st day of December, 2017. 

Chairman 

ATTEST: 

Union County Clerk 

Commissioners voting aye: Toler , Miller, Hartline, Foster, Foeller 

Commissioners voting nay: -------- -----------

Abstention(s): - ---------------------

Absent: 
----------------------~ 


